The Court hereby makes and enters this Judgment and Decree of Appropriation.

17 3. STIPULATION

18 3.1. The City and the Respondents are each a “Party” and together the “Parties” to this

19 matter. The Parties agree that the just compensation for the Property and other costs hereunder is

20 One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,825,000.00) plus

21 Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) for attorneys’ fees pursuant to RCW 8.25.070 (the “Judgment

22 Amount”). The Judgment Amount represents a full and final settlement of all claims related to the

23

1 City’s taking of the Property, including but not limited to interest, expert fees, attorney fees, costs,

[...]

18 the fec owner of the property, subject to the senior lien rights of Hanmi Bank in the Judgment

19 Amount, for and in connection with the taking and damaging of the Property, together with any

20 improvements thereon, attorney, expert/evaluation fees, and interest, if any, is the amount of One

21 Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,850,000.00). Said sum shall be

22 paid to the Clerk of the Court within twenty-one (21) court days of entry of this Judgment. Interest

23

1 at the statutory rate shall accrue on and after the twenty-first (21st) day following entry of the

2 Judgment on the Judgment Amount until paid.